CouNTY OF MARIN
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR
3501 Crvic CenTeR Drive, Surte 325, SAN RaraeL, CA 94903
415/499-6358 = FAX 415/507-4104

ﬂlil/lllllllllln"-.

...........
.....
........

.......

3
....
5
-

/ Matthew H. Hymel
November 30, 2010 County Administrator

Mona Miyasato
Chief Assistant
County Administrator

Board of Supervisors

County of Marin

Room 329, Civic Center

San Rafael, CA 94905

SUBJECT: Agreement with Marin Family Action
Dear Board Members:

RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the President to execute the addendum

SUMMARY: This addendum will provide an additional $20,000 to the agreement dated
October 12, 2010 to support Marin Family Action in its loan modification and family
foreclosure support efforts in Marin, bringing the total amount of the agreement to $30,000.
Marin Family Action is working with over 350 families by providing information, legal services
and weekly meetings that provide support and education.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds are available for these services in the current year budget.
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

Matthew H. H
County Administrator

MHH/sm
Attachment

MERIT Document Number: 10021312



